
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C504 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009673 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2021 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW5359

HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 509

SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO 7

21C504
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/15/2021
14:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ARLINGTON   WA  982231251

526 N WEST AVE STE 11
SKYCORP, LTD

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100840CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DICKSON COMPANY 3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
3315 SOUTH PINE ST 15001 NE 10TH AVE

VANCOUVER WA  98685-1362
TACOMA   WA  98409    BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100585 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100077

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 28.57 % -27.86 % 185.71 %

4,500.00 1,000.00 2,525.00 -975.00 10,000.00 6,500.003,500.00

2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 40.63 % 42.15 % 96.20 %

85,500.00 24,700.00 86,430.00 25,630.00 119,287.00 58,487.0060,800.00

3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 300.00 % 737.60 % 85.00 %

2,000.00 1,500.00 4,188.00 3,688.00 925.00 425.00500.00

GRADING

24.5000

4 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

52.0000 TON -18.33 % 39.1600 30.53 % 50.0000 66.67 %

1,274.00 -286.00 2,036.32 476.32 2,600.00 1,040.00

30.0000

1,560.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

7,000.0000

6 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.2000 ACRE -30.00 % 14,865.0000 48.65 % 10,545.0000 5.45 %

1,400.00 -600.00 2,973.00 973.00 2,109.00 109.00

10,000.0000

2,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

7 FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED CONTAMINATED SOIL AND WATER

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

8 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C504 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009673 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2021 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW5359

HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 509

SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO 7

21C504
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/15/2021
14:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ARLINGTON   WA  982231251

526 N WEST AVE STE 11
SKYCORP, LTD

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100840CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

DICKSON COMPANY 3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
3315 SOUTH PINE ST 15001 NE 10TH AVE

VANCOUVER WA  98685-1362
TACOMA   WA  98409    BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100585 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100077

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

9 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

10 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -14.29 % 24.29 % -28.57 %

300.00 -50.00 435.00 85.00 250.00 -100.00350.00

11 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. -14.29 % 24.29 % -28.57 %

300.00 -50.00 435.00 85.00 250.00 -100.00350.00

12 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

$104,778.00 33.37% $108,526.32 38.14% $144,925.00 84.47%$78,564.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$144,925.00$104,778.00 $108,526.32BASE TOTAL 33.37% 38.14% 84.47%$78,564.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C504 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009673 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2021 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW5359

HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 509

SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO 7

21C504
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/15/2021
14:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 314.29 % -100.00 %

14,500.00 11,000.00 0.003,500.00

2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 97.37 % -100.00 %

120,000.00 59,200.00 0.0060,800.00

3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 90.00 % -100.00 %

950.00 450.00 0.00500.00

GRADING

28.8462

4 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

52.0000 TON -3.85 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -60.00 0.00

30.0000

1,560.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00

7,500.0000

6 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.2000 ACRE -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 0.00

10,000.0000

2,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

7 FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED CONTAMINATED SOIL AND WATER

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

8 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21C504 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 14 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009673 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Apr 27 2021 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW5359

HWY :SR 167
TITLE :SR 509

SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO 7

21C504
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/15/2021
14:18

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

9 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

10 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 171.43 % -100.00 %

950.00 600.00 0.00350.00

11 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 

L.S. 171.43 % -100.00 %

950.00 600.00 0.00350.00

12 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.002,500.00

$149,854.00 90.74% $0.00$78,564.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$149,854.00BASE TOTAL 90.74%$78,564.00


